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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-u-0175

Institute Name: YMCA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECH (FORMERELY YMCA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING)

Full Report

2016 17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years P‘rogram( s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Student | Students
S

Total Within

Students | State
(Includin
g male &
female)

1204 447 1651 1395

14‘4

Outside
State
(Includin
g male &
female)

256

144

Outside
Country
(Includin
g male &
female)

Economical
ly
Backward
(Including
male &

female)

123

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+O
BC
Including
male &
female)

585

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarship
s from the
State and
Central
Government

988

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarshi
ps from
Institution
Funds

123

No. of
students
receiving
Freeship
s/
Scholars
hips
from the
Private
Bodies

46

No. of
students who
are not
receiving any
Freeships /

Scholarships



http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

[4

Years
Progr
am(s)

PG[2 121 141 262 218 44 0 3
Years
Progr
am(s)

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic No. of first year
Year students intake in
the year

No. of first year Academic
students admitted Year
in the year

(2011-12) 420 410 (2012-13) 105
(2012-13) 420 412 (2013-14) 108
(2013-14) 420 415 (2014-15) 111

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

70

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

73

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

315

310

355

No. of
students
placed

290

270

298

Median salary of p
graduates (Amount

400000 (four lacs)

380000 (three lac e
thousand only)

470000 (four lac
seventy thousand o



Academic No. of first year No. of first year students § Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2013-14) 144 142 (2014-15) 136 33 360000 (three lac sixty
thousand only)

(2014-15) 144 136 (2015-16) 128 38 350000 (three lac fifty
thousand only)

(2015-16) 144 130 (2016-17) 123 29 380000 (three lac eighty
thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

0 0 0

Full Time

Part Time 18 11 0



Full Time

Part Time 110

Financial Year 2016-17 2015- 2014-
16 15

Utilised Utilise Utilise
Amount d d

Amoun | Amoun
t t

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 5500000 251091 218502
(Fifty five 7 (Two
lakh) (Twent  lakh

y five eightee
lakh n
ten thousa

thousa nd five
nd nine  hundre
hundre  d two)
d

sevente

en)

New Equipment for Laboratories 9100000 544052 492865
(Ninety 9 (fifty O (forty
one lakh) four nine



Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

6078150
(sixty lakh
seventy
eight
thousand
one
hundred
fifty)

374112
(Three
lakh
seventy
four one
hundred
twelve)

29400000
(Two
crore

lakh
forty
thousa
nd five
hundre
d
twenty
nine)

181350
0
(eighte
en lakh
thirteen
thousa
nd five
hundre
d)

115590
0
(Eleve
n lakh
fifty
five
thousa
nd nine
hundre
d)

0
(once)

lakh
twenty
eight
thousa
nd six
hundre
d fifty
)

164288
4
(sixtee
n lakh
forty
two
thousa
nd
eight
hundre
d
eighty
four)

0
(once)

0
(once)



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Ninety
four lakh)

16340000
0 (Sixteen
crore
thirty four
lakh)

12200000
(one crore
twenty

two lakh)

29400000
(Two
crore
ninety
four lakh)

184613
955
(eighte
en
crore
forty
SiX
lakh
thirteen
thousa
nd nine
hundre
d fifty
five)

109000
00 (one
crore
nine
lakh)

150000
00 (one
crore
fifty
lakh)

173739
596
(sevent
een
crore
thirty
seven
lakh
thirty
nine
thousa
nd five
hundre
d
ninety
Six)

670000
0 (sixty
seven
lakh)

196000
00
(One
crore
ninety
Six
lakh)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 1043000 210000
Enter Amount in Words Ten Lac forty three thousand Two lakh ten Zero
thousand

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 6 3 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in 8546150 7097555 1835000
Rupees)
Amount Received in Words Eighty five lac forty six thousand one hundred and ~ Seventy lacs ninety seven thousand five hundred  eighteen
fifity fifty five lakhs
thirty five
thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects



| |

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1050000 8831285
Amount Received in Words Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand Eighty eight lac thirty one thousand two hundre

five
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Name

RAJ KUMAR

HARI OM

BALKRISHAN

BHARAT
BHUSHAN

DEEPIKA

DIVYAJYOTI

MAMTA
MAHIYA

MANGLA
BINDU

MANVI

PILLAI
ANURADHA

POONAM

PRADEEP
KUMAR

Age

46

44

47

34

37

25

36

33

39

32

46

Designation

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

252

204

168

264

132

166

23

121

131

167

123

308

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

31-08-
2004

19-07-
2004

03-01-
2006

10-08-
2006

14-01-
2008

03-01-
2006

13-02-
2017

06-08-
2009

14-01-
2008

14-01-
2008

01-08-
2007

15-07-
1994

Leavin
g Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PRIYANKA

RASHMI

TILAK RAJ

VEDPAL

YADAV
MANIKANT

AARTI

AGARWAL
ARCHANA

AGARWAL
RASHMI

AGARWAL
SANJAI
KUMAR

AGGARWAL
ARCHNA

AGGARWAL
MOHAN LAL

AGGARWAL

33

35

52

33

50

32

45

47

56

45

51

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

102

153

362

99

135

15

288

154

384

276

342

110

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-01-
2007

06-02-
2009

24-09-
1991

03-08-
2009

03-08-
2009

08-08-
2016

31-08-
2004

28-07-
2008

04-08-
1987
10-10-

2008

02-08-
1989

21-03-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

RENU

AGGARWAL
SHIPRA

AGRAWAL
RACHNA

AHUJA
RAJESH
KUMAR

Alka Chaudhry

ARORA
AMITA

ATMARAM

ATTRI RAJESH
KUMAR

AYYU

BHATIA
KOMAL
KUMAR

CHAUHAN
ANUSHREE

CHAUHAN

34

38

47

33

37

32

32

26

37

43

46

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

168

182

272

141

148

40

94

204

108

310

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2012

04-10-
2012

09-10-
2008

26-06-
2007
07-02-
2017

28-07-
2008

01-03-
2014

01-01-
2009

01-02-
2017

02-01-
2006
08-03-
2009

01-04-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

NARESH

CHAWLA
JYOTSANA

CHAWLA
RASHMI

DEV NIKHIL

DHALL
SANGEETA

DIXIT
ASHUTOSH

DIXIT
SANDHYA

DUHAN
NEELAM

GAMBHIR
SAPNA

GARG
MANEESHA

GARG REENA

GAUTAM
ANUBHA

34

37

35

40

38

38

37

38

42

36

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

NET

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

118

156

110

168

161

180

149

156

144

157

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2004

08-07-
2009

10-10-
2008

10-09-
2008

25-01-
2007

25-06-
2004

06-01-
2006

06-01-
2006

17-01-
2006

01-08-
2007

14-01-
2008

17-02-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

GOEL
MANISHA

GOEL NITIN

GOYAL NEHA

GOYAL
SANJEEV

GROVER
SANDEEP

GULATI
PAYAL

GUPTA ANJU

GUPTA
ARVIND
KUMAR

GUPTA
ASHLESHA

GUPTA
MUKESH

GUPTA NEETU

GUPTA NEETU

40

36

33

37

51

33

41

50

35

37

36

35

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

202

121

132

142

324

118

228

312

152

131

159

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2011

01-10-
2007

08-03-
2009

11-01-
2007

17-07-
1995

14-01-
2008

15-01-
2007

24-02-
2006
10-09-

2008

03-01-
2006

02-08-
2004

09-02-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

GUPTA PARUL

GUPTA
RENUKA

GUPTA
SHAILENDER

GUPTA
SONALI

JADAV SUNIL

JAIN SHEILZA

Jyoti

JYOTI

JYOTSANA
PARMAR

KALRA
SAKSHI

KAMAL DEEP
SINGH MALIK

37

40

36

35

33

42

35

36

26

35

28

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

168

207

108

171

60

195

140

161

130

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2007

10-01-
2007

03-08-
2009

10-01-
2007

12-08-
2009

14-02-
2011

14-01-
2008

23-02-
2007

22-06-
2004

08-03-
2017

14-01-
2008

13-02-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

KATHURIA
MAMTA

KAUR PREET

KHERA
SONAM

KUMAR
HARISH

KUMAR
PRASHANT

KUMAR
SANJAY

KUMAR
SANJEEV

KUMAR
UMESH

KUMARI
MANJU

MADAN
RUPALI

MAHESH
CHAND

MALHOTRA
VASDEV

37

36

36

35

34

40

42

33

29

33

34

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

119

90

132

132

84

144

218

94

49

143

96

208

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-01-
2008

28-07-
2008

08-09-
2008

03-01-
2006

15-09-
2008

02-04-
2012

19-06-
2012

16-04-
2012

28-03-
2012

19-09-
2008

18-01-
2010

06-01-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

MANGLA
NIRANJAN
LAL

MISHRA ATUL

MISHRA OM

PRAKASH

MITTAL
SHRUTI

MONIKA
GUPTA

MUNJAL
SHILPA

NAGAR
BHASKAR

NAGPAL
CHANDER
KUMAR

NISHA GOYAL

NISHA YADAV

PANWAR
NITIN

48

49

34

24

35

36

52

27

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

288

289

120

146

142

148

357

52

40

43

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-03-
2012

21-10-

2008

14-02-
2011

10-01-
2007

15-09-
2017

03-01-
2006

09-09-
2008

24-12-
1998
07-02-

2017

14-02-
2017

03-03-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

PANWAR
SUSHIL
KUMAR

PARVEEN
KUMAR

RACHNA

RAI LALIT

RATHOR
VINOD

SACHDEVA
NITIN

SAHA RAJEEV
KUMAR

SARDANA
GUNJAN

SETHI PREETI

SHAKUNTLA

SHARMA

ANURADHA

SHARMA

38

34

25

33

38

36

46

34

37

38

47

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

170

65

53

121

84

120

269

120

120

156

160

325

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-02-
2011

08-02-

2017

28-02-
2014

01-09-
2009

10-01-
2007

10-01-
2007

02-09-
2008

01-01-
2009

10-09-
2008

01-10-
2007

24-06-
2004

14-09-

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

PARSHURAM

SHARMA
VINAY
KUMAR

SHEOKAND
KALPANA

SHIKHA
GUPTA

SHUKLA
DUSHYANT
KUMAR

SINDWANI
RAJIV

SINGH
BHUPENDER

SINGH
LAKHWINDER

SINGH NISHA

SINGH
SATVINDER

SINGH
SURENDER

SINGH

44

39

26

38

36

33

41

30

29

42

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

274

115

39

132

159

100

180

72

66

180

180

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1994
09-01-
1997
26-08-
2009

06-03-
2017

29-07-
2004
08-07-

2009

17-02-
2011

01-08-
2002

28-02-
2014

05-04-
2012

15-02-
2011

08-01-

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

VIKRAM

SINGHAL
POONAM

SITARAM

SONIA

TARUNA
NARULA

TOMAR
PARUL

TOMER
MANJEET
SINGH

TRIVEDI
SHEFALI

TURK
NEELAM

TURK VIKAS

KUMAR

VASHISATH

MUNISH

VERMA
KRISHAN

53

31

40

41

38

41

33

43

42

41

35

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

388

44

228

99

180

188

56

192

175

186

130

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2002

01-01-
1990

13-02-
2017

10-01-
2007

09-08-
2016

03-01-
2006

05-07-
2004
22-03-
2012

14-01-
2008

01-08-
2002

06-07-
2004

06-01-
2010

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



KUMAR

127 YADAV 42 Assistant Male M.E. 210 Yes Yes 20-07-
NARESH Professor 1998

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Regular

Yes, in some
of the
buildings

Yes, in some
of the
buildings

Yes, in some
of the
buildings



